Filing Receipt

Received - 2022-02-03 04:19:00 PM
Control Number - 53184
ItemNumber - 1



Appeal of the Cost Of @bttajlmng Service
from a Water Supply Corporation (WSC)

Docket No.
(this number will be assigned by the Public Utility Commission after your appeal is filed)

This appeal is pursuant to Texas Water Code §13.043(g) and Public Utility Commission’s (PUC
or commission) Substantive Rule §24.101(g)

Water Service Provider

Name: \SVQ\\\O\, Water Supply Corporatign }9)603/%"8
R0 Drouer P, 415 DIA fushin | VooeeD, T 1Koy

(Address) City, State, Zip dee) (Area Code/Number)

Applicant

Name: _)0CBD Yoy
NY lee 04 Rossed) T ey B sa-valy

(Address) City, State, Zip Code) (Area Code/Number)
Cost of Obtaining Service

If a breakdown of the cost is available:
Membership Fee $§  \CIO

pFees = ¢ oXuchel
Extension Charges $ —
Capital Contribution $ - 7 QQ\(Q\D\})\F\

Other Charges$ 5% ,0p04.00
Total Cost of Obtaining Service $ o> S {4, 00

Additional Information
Date application for service submitted to WSC:

Date written estimate of charges received: Decenpey 2D 202\

e

/ Signature of Applicant

PUCT WSC Appeal (Previously TCEQ Form 10420)
9/4/2019 Page 1 of 2




AQUA

Safe * Reliable * Sustainable

December 20, 2021

Jacob & Jennie Hilbig
714 Lee Rd.
Bastrop, Texas 78602

RE: Pending Application for Water Service
Account #: 2200010895

After reviewing your request for water service, the following marked items are needed from you

Bastrop County Exemption Letter (Please contact Sonia Thomas at 512-581-
4076)
Payment Needed for Meter Set: $59,164.00 (Please find cost summary

attached)

Water Line Easement executed in the presence of a Notary Public will be
prepared, after payment is received.

This project will require additional easement research, after payment is received.
Please note that your meter will not be set until the Bastrop County
Exemption Letter is received by our office.

|

Bl @&

For security purposes, Aqua accepts all forms of payment except cash.

Our office must receive the above items before proceeding with setting your water meter. This
estimate is valid for 60 days from the date of this letter. After this estimate expires, you will be
required to start the meter set process again and pay all applicable fees should you still wish to
receive a meter. Should you have any questions, please contact our office at (512) 303-3943.

Sincerely,

Aqua Water Supply Corporation
PO Drawer P

415 Old Austin Hwy

Bastrop Tx, 78602

415 Old Austin Hwy. | Drawer P | Bastrop, TX 78602 | 512-303-3943 | fax: 512-303-4881




Proposed Water System Improvements
AQUA WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION
Bastrop, Texas

Jacob & Jennie Hilbig
Account #: 2200010895
Bastrop County, Texas

PRELIMINARY COST SUMMARY
(December 20, 2021)

. - Lo Estimated
Item/Description Quantity Unit Price Cost

4" SDR-21PVC 220 LF $18 $3,860.00
4" Certa-Lok Yelomine Pipe 140 LF $30 $4,200.00
Sand Bedding 260 LF S7 $1,820.00
12-ga. Tracer Wire (taped to pipe twice per joint) 360 LF $0.65 $234.00
M.J. SSB cl-350 D.I. Fittings w/ Restraint Glands 200 Lbs $5 $1,000.00
Bore w/ 8" PVC Casing at Creek Crossing and Road Crossing 100 LF $165] $16,500.00
4" Gate Valve w/ Valve Box and Restraint Glands 4 Ea $1,150 $4,600.00
4" Wet Connection 1Ea $4,000 $4,000.00
2" Flush Valve w/ 2 1/2" Fire Hose Adapter 1 Ea $1,250 $1,250.00
Erosion Control w/ Silt Fencing 260 LF $4 $1,040.00
Clearing & Chipping 260 LF $2 $520.00
Trench Safety 260 LF $2 $520.00
Construction Total: $39,644.00

518" x 3/4" Meter $4,280.00

Contingencies (approx. 10% of const.) $3,960

Engineering (approx. 12% of const.) $4,760

Capacity Reservation Fee ($600 x 1 LUE) $600

Membership Fee ($100 per connection) $100

Customer Service Inspection Fee ($70 per connection) $70

Surveying & Staking $3,900

Legal $2,000

Easements & Right-of-Way By Developer

LESS $150 none-refundable deposit paid 12/8/21 -$150
[Grand Total: [ $59,164.00]

NOTE: This is a prefiminary cost summary and not an actual contractual construction cost quote. It is nol based on any prepared plans or
on-site inspections by this office. After surveying and plans are prepared and reviewed, a mors accurate estimate can then be provided.
This preliminary cost summary shall be valid for 90-days from the date listed above.

Steger Bizzell Project No. 19970.519
STEGERCABIZZELL
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